Special Council Meeting Agenda Wednesday April 3, 2020 at 1:00 pm TOWN HALL

Town Council Members

Mayor Mitchell Mack Vice-Mayor Kimberly Kobera Stephen Cross Gayle Sikkema Orita "Issartel **Town Staff** Graham Wells, Town Clerk Wally Hoagland, Police Chief

Call to Order

Roll Call

Confirmation of Meeting Notification and acknowledgement of Quorum

A. NEW BUSINESS

RESOLUTION 2020-04

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ASTATULA IN LAKE COUNTY, FLORIDA, DECLARING A STATE OF EMERGENCY; AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR TO TAKE WHATEVER PRUDENT ACTIONS NECESSARY TO PROTECT THE HEALTH, SAFETY AND WELFARE OF THE RESIDENTS AND CITIZENS OF THE TOWN PURSUANT TO THIS DECLARATION; RATIFYING AND AFFIRMING SUCH ACTIONS TAKEN BY THE MAYOR AND TOWN PRIOR TO THIS DECLARATION; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

B. ADJOURN

Please Note: In accordance with F.S. 286.0105: Any person who desires to appeal any decision or recommendation at this meeting will need a record of the proceedings, and that for such purposes may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is based. The Town of Astatula does not prepare or provide this verbatim record. Note: In accordance with the F.S. 286.26: persons with disabilities needing assistance to participate in any of these proceedings should contact Town Hall, 25009 CR 561, Astatula FL 34705, (352) 742-1100 at least two business hours in advance of the meeting.